Application
Millenium expert is a feature rich access control system designed to fit a wide range of applications and sites.  Its architecture
is suited for organizations that wish to maintain a solid access control network using different communication modes.
In addition, Millenium expert allows operators to manage their access control system from a standard PC workstation
anywhere on their communication network.
• Office Buildings
• K-12 Schools
• Small/Medium

• Anti-passback:
- Global, Paired or Timed
How to Order
Part Number Description
135-509143-MTL Millenium expert Software Package (CD and User Manual)
135-507591 Network License per PC
135-509233 Millenium Badge Software Add-on Software Package
(CD and Manual)
9 Tech Circle, Natick, MA 01760
Toll Free: (866) 455-5222
M2781/4/05
Site Control Unit — 149-101117
Description
•The SCU (Site Control Unit) is a communications hub and
memory buffer for the door controllers and other devices
within the Millenium family. A single SCU can support up
to 100 Door controls and 10 Relay controls. On-board
security measures ensure the integrity of the data as well
as preventing attempted hacking or pirating of accounts.
Features
•All bi-directional communications to and from the PC can
use either RS-232 or RS-485 protocols.
•Communications for the access control device node use
a twisted pair, shielded cable on an RS-485 bus.
•Up to 1000 fully supervised SCU’s can be connected to
a single PC running Millenium Windows based software.
•The SCU is compatible with all of the popular
communication modes found in today’s installation
environments: dial-up, fiber optic, leased line, radio
frequency, and TCP/IP Networking protocol.
Site Control Unit
SPECIFICATION SHEET
149-101117
M I L L E N I U M ™  O N - L I N E  S E C U R I T Y  M A N A G E M E N T  S Y S T E M
Printed in USA       M2781/4/05
Authorized Dealer:
SPECIFICATION SHEET
149-101117
Specifications
Power Requirements
• 9-14 VDC, supplied by the Ilco Unican power
supply. Current consumption is 50mA nominal,
and 90mA maximum.
Circuit Protection
• Input power is protected from reverse polarity, over
voltage, and transient surges.
PC to SCU Communications
• RS-232 via DB-9F connector or a 4-wire RS-485 connection
using terminal blocks.
SCU Device Communications
• A twisted pair, multi-drop, RS-485 polling scheme is used
to communicate from the SCU to the other
Millenium devices.
Dial-up Modem Support
• Hayes AT command set, with communication speed set
at 9600 baud. Call back feature when Event buffer is
80% full.
Supervisory Relay
• A 2 amp, 24 VDC, Single Form C relay that changes
state when the SCU loses communication with the other
board system.
All Events History Buffer
• 2000 all events history, stored in RAM memory with
a minimum of 24 hours backup.
Priority Event Buffer
• 100 software selectable priority events (alarms, com fail,
etc.). These events are stored on-board if the SCU is
off-line with the host computer. They can be